
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 Nations 2005 
 

Cardiff, Wales 
 

Results 
 

 
 
 

24th – 26th June 2005



 

 N.B. – (R) suffix to competitor’s name denotes shooting for honours only Page 1 of 12 
 

 

Prone Rifle - Senior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Philippe Burki LOR 99 97 95 99 99 96 585 
2 Alistair Cornish WAL 94 99 97 98 99 97 584 
3 Griff Morgan WAL 97 98 97 96 97 96 581 
4 Christophe Mathieu LOR 96 97 96 96 96 97 578 
5 Ralf Meyer SAR 95 94 95 98 96 97 575 
6 Oliver Himbert SAR 95 97 95 93 99 96 575 
7 Fabrice Nicolas LOR 93 96 97 98 95 95 574 
8 Patrick Finck LUX 95 91 99 93 97 96 571 
9 Terry Wakefield WAL 98 94 92 93 97 96 570 

10 Jochen Schmelzer SAR 94 86 96 98 97 93 564 

 John Croydon (R) WAL 97 96 98 98 96 99 584 
 Ian Le-Breton (R) WAL 96 94 97 96 98 96 577 
 Martyn Blake (R) WAL 96 92 100 97 93 95 573 

 
 
 
 
 

Prone Rifle - Junior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Sébastien Dompe LOR 94 96 97 96 99 96 578 
2 Joe Moloney WAL 91 94 95 94 95 98 567 
3 Mike Fisher WAL 95 92 92 94 96 95 564 
4 Yves Schöpfer SAR 95 94 93 94 93 94 563 
5 Matt Griffiths WAL 96 93 95 91 94 89 558 
6 Michael Gard SAR 89 88 92 92 90 93 544 
7 Sebastian Trost SAR 92 89 90 93 88 88 540 

 Henryk Golaszewki (R) WAL 97 96 95 97 95 99 579 
 Danny Evans (R) WAL 94 94 98 95 97 94 572 
 Paul Rees (R) WAL 93 88 95 91 89 90 546 
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Prone Rifle - Senior Ladies 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Jo Brekke WAL 99 97 99 98 97 96 586 
2 Ceri Dallimore WAL 99 96 96 97 97 98 583 
3 Francesca Fulgoni WAL 91 96 96 98 96 96 573 
4 Carole Schwendimann  LOR 93 96 94 94 97 98 572 
5 Laëtitia Schlegel LOR 93 95 93 98 93 96 568 

 
 
 
 

Prone Rifle – Junior Ladies 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Maureen Gries SAR 97 94 99 96 96 94 576 
2 Audrey Biganzoli LOR 95 95 96 92 95 98 571 
3 Julia Gigli SAR 93 93 97 97 96 93 569 
4 Helen Warnes WAL 95 94 94 90 93 96 562 
5 Sandra Kesseler SAR 91 93 92 98 93 92 559 
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Air Rifle - Senior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
 Luc Velghe BEL 98 99 98 99 97 94 585 
 John Croydon WAL 96 97 97 99 98 97 584 
 Jochen Schmelzer SAR 95 98 98 96 96 99 582 
 Stuart Daltrey WAL 96 99 95 96 95 99 580 
 Stephan Eicher BEL 94 99 98 96 96 97 580 
 Franck Dahm LOR 97 96 97 97 95 96 578 
7 Fabrice Nicolas LOR 97 94 93 94 98 97 573 
8 Sacha Cirelli LUX 90 95 97 98 97 96 573 
9 Oliver Himbert SAR 97 95 94 97 95 94 572 

10 Sébastien Marchal LOR 95 95 95 97 96 93 571 
11 Martyn Blake WAL 91 96 94 96 95 98 570 
12 Ralf Meyer SAR 95 94 97 94 90 95 565 
 John Court (R) WAL 89 91 91 82 86 91 530 
 Mike Lewis (R) WAL 94 95 94 92 92 94 561 
 Dave Wright (R) WAL 93 93 92 95 93 94 560 
 Andy Lawrence (R)  WAL 93 95 99 98 97 98 580 

Men's Air Rifle Olympic Final 
 Name Country Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Grand Total 
1 John Croydon WAL 584 10.6 8.6 9.4 10.2 9.8 10.1 10.3 10.2 10.2 10.4 99.8 683.8 
2 Luc Velghe BEL 585 9.3 8.7 9.6 10.4 10.3 10.5 10.2 10.6 9.4 8.7 97.7 682.7 
3 Jochen Schmelzer SAR 582 9.3 10.2 10.3 9.4 9.5 10.2 9.2 10.2 10.6 10.1 99.0 681.0 
4 Stuart Daltrey WAL 580 9.6 8.3 9.7 9.7 8.6 10.5 10.9 9.9 10.0 10.7 97.9 677.9 
5 Franck Dahm LOR 578 10.4 9.6 9.2 9.6 9.4 9.6 10.2 9.4 10.8 10.1 98.3 676.3 
6 Stephan Eicher BEL 580 9.3 10.5 9.8 9.7 8.6 9.0 9.4 8.9 9.1 10.0 94.3 672.7 
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Air Rifle - Junior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
 Sebastian Trost SAR 97 98 99 97 98 97 586 
 Michael Gard SAR 95 96 97 98 96 94 576 
3 Julien Lejeune BEL 93 96 98 96 95 96 574 
4 Maarten Batens BEL 92 96 99 94 95 97 573 
5 Jeff Alliaume LUX 94 95 96 98 96 94 573 
6 David Vantomme BEL 95 95 97 93 93 99 572 
7 Steve Decker LUX 93 98 97 93 94 97 572 
8 Marc Brendel LOR 95 95 97 95 94 96 572 
9 Sébastien Dompe LOR 96 97 94 94 95 95 571 

10 Yves Schöpfer SAR 93 94 95 95 94 98 569 
11 Jonathan Smith WAL 96 95 91 93 95 93 563 
12 Dan Court WAL 84 88 92 88 88 91 531 

 
 

Junior Men's Air Rifle Olympic Final 
 Name Country Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Grand Total 
1 Sebastian Trost SAR 586 10.7 9.4 9.9 9.3 10.1 9.2 10.8 9.2 10.6 10.3 99.5 685.5 
2 Michael Gard SAR 576 8.2 10.0 10.0 10.5 10.5 8.6 9.5 9.7 9.7 10.0 96.7 672.7 
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Air Rifle - Senior Ladies 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 Total 
 Sonja Ducomble BEL 97 98 99 94 388 
4 Rhian Floyd WAL 98 98 96 95 387 
 Valerie Koentges BEL 96 98 97 95 386 
 Laëtitia Schlegel LOR 93 94 92 96 375 
5 Carole Schwendimann  LOR 93 94 88 96 371 
6 Stéphanie Bordang LUX 88 94 94 95 371 
7 Julie Daltrey WAL 95 91 93 91 370 
8 Janine Kerslake WAL 91 94 91 93 369 

 
 

Ladies Air Rifle Olympic Final 
 Name Country Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Grand Total 
1 Sonja Ducomble BEL 388 10.4 10.2 10.1 9.6 10.2 9.2 9.4 10.7 10.8 9.0 99.6 487.6 
2 Valerie Koentges BEL 386 10.0 10.8 9.3 9.0 10.4 9.0 10.2 10.5 9.7 9.2 98.1 484.1 
3 Laëtitia Schlegel LOR 375 10.5 9.2 10.7 10.5 9.9 10.0 9.4 10.0 9.4 9.7 96.4 471.4 
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Air Rifle - Junior Ladies 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 Total 
 Julia Gigli SAR 97 100 98 98 393 
 Maureen Gries SAR 97 99 98 95 389 
 Sandra Kesseler SAR 98 97 95 97 387 
 Stephanie Vercrusse BEL 94 97 97 95 383 
 Daniella Gangolf BEL 94 93 96 92 375 
6 Audrey Biganzoli LOR 93 95 95 91 374 
7 Laurianne Hoeffel LOR 90 93 93 95 371 
8 Ursula van der Putten BEL 84 90 89 91 354 

 
 
 

Junior Ladies Air Rifle Olympic Final 
 Name Country Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Grand Total 
1 Julia Gigli SAR 393 9.8 10.7 9.6 10.2 9.8 10.0 10.4 10.5 10.0 9.9 100.9 493.9 
2 Maureen Gries SAR 389 10.1 10.5 10.0 9.9 10.5 9.7 10.7 10.1 10.0 10.6 102.1 491.1 
3 Stephanie Vercrusse BEL 383 10.5 9.2 10.7 10.5 9.9 10.0 9.6 10.4 10.7 10.3 101.8 484.8 
4 Sandra Kesseler SAR 387 10.6 9.2 9.9 7.8 10.2 9.4 10.5 9.9 9.7 9.5 96.7 483.7 
5 Daniella Gangolf BEL 375 10.1 10.7 9.5 10.6 10.5 8.6 9.1 10.0 10.0 10.4 99.5 474.5 
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Air Pistol - Senior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
 Paul Lepage BEL 94 94 92 96 97 96 569 
 Frederic Dzierzon SAR 94 96 95 94 96 92 567 
 Hans-Peter Müller SAR 96 94 96 91 96 92 565 
 Patrick Decker LUX 90 94 96 93 97 93 563 
 Rudolph Lambert BEL 96 93 94 93 93 90 559 
 Ian Harris WAL 94 89 94 93 94 94 558 
7 Michael Agemans BEL 91 93 92 98 95 89 558 
8 Christophe Gauthier LOR 94 82 96 97 92 93 554 
9 Armand Nicolas LOR 94 89 93 90 95 91 552 

10 Walter Henigfeld LOR 93 88 94 88 94 94 551 
11 Louis Mariutto LUX 90 93 91 91 93 93 551 
12 Steve Pengelly WAL 93 94 84 93 93 93 550 
13 Alan Green WAL 92 87 93 93 91 91 547 
14 Carmelo Fazio SAR 94 88 89 92 85 91 539 
 Ian Morris (R) WAL 87 93 92 92 88 85 537 
 Julian Vaughan-Jones (R) WAL 73 83 81 87 82 83 489 

Men's Air Pistol Olympic Final 
 Name Country Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Grand Total 
1 Frederic Dzierzon SAR 567 10.0 10.4 9.3 10.4 10.9 10.7 10.4 10.5 9.2 10.3 102.1 669.1 
2 Patrick Decker LUX 563 10.1 10.5 10.8 10.4 9.2 10.0 7.6 10.3 9.8 9.2 97.9 660.9 
3 Paul Lepage BEL 569 9.0 8.4 9.9 8.5 9.9 8.9 10.7 8.7 8.4 8.6 91.0 660.0 
4 Hans-Peter Müller SAR 565 9.3 9.4 8.2 8.8 9.6 10.1 9.4 10.6 10.1 8.5 94.0 659.0 
5 Rudolph Lambert BEL 559 10.2 9.9 8.4 10.6 9.4 10.7 9.3 9.8 9.8 10.4 98.5 657.5 
6 Ian Harris WAL 558 9.3 9.3 8.8 10.3 9.4 9.4 10.3 9.8 10.0 10.1 96.7 654.7 
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Air Pistol - Junior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
 Julien Pirson BEL 95 96 90 93 97 95 566 
 Jens-Oliver Reinhart SAR 95 92 90 93 94 96 560 
3 Christophe Grivel LOR 94 90 90 93 94 95 556 
4 Olivier Gilquin LOR 93 94 92 92 94 89 554 
5 Maxime Ferron LOR 89 94 89 92 91 92 547 
6 Romain Houtsch LUX 95 90 95 81 89 91 541 
7 Jeff Fischbach LUX 80 88 86 84 87 89 514 
8 Romain Grein LUX 81 77 87 93 85 82 505 
9 Daniel Worrall WAL 83 72 83 84 74 83 479 
 Joe Donderlinger (R)   LUX 92 94 96 92 93 88 555 

 
Junior Men's Air Pistol Olympic Final 

 Name Ctry Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Grand Total 
1 Julien Pirson BEL 566 9.5 9.3 9.6 10.2 9.1 10.6 9.6 9.8 9.2 10.0 96.9 662.9 
2 Jens-Oliver Reinhart SAR 560 8.6 10.1 9.3 9.8 10.4 9.6 9.6 10.8 9.7 9.8 97.7 657.7 
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Air Pistol - Senior Ladies 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 Total 
 Karine Berton LOR 94 94 95 91 374 
 Emilie Cola LOR 94 91 94 93 372 
 Christina Nagels BEL 90 93 91 97 371 
 Brigitte Deruyter BEL 86 94 91 95 366 
 Karen Morris WAL 91 88 92 92 363 
 Florence Jost LUX 85 90 87 90 352 
 Annick Lempereur BEL 86 85 87 90 348 
 Martine Brimmeyer LUX 89 85 86 88 348 
9 Emma Davies WAL 80 83 82 89 334 

10 Meinir Phillips WAL 83 87 80 77 327 
 Aly Rowell (R) WAL 90 92 86 92 360 

 

Ladies Air Pistol Olympic Final 
 Name Country Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Grand Total 
1 Karine Berton LOR 374 9.8 8.8 9.1 8.5 10.2 10.3 9.6 10.0 10.6 9.2 96.1 470.1 
2 Emilie Cola LOR 372 10.0 10.0 9.8 10.3 10.0 10.7 9.1 9.0 10.4 8.5 97.8 469.8 
3 Brigitte Deruyter BEL 366 9.3 9.5 10.2 10.5 7.4 10.1 10.1 8.6 10.4 9.7 95.8 461.8 
4 Christina Nagels BEL 371 8.5 10.3 8.3 8.5 9.3 7.2 8.4 10.6 9.0 9.2 89.3 460.3 
5 Karen Morris WAL 363 10.0 10.6 7.9 8.1 5.8 9.1 8.8 10.4 7.9 6.6 85.2 448.2 
6 Florence Jost LUX 352 9.8 9.7 9.4 6.4 9.1 8.7 10.4 9.1 9.4 10.1 92.1 444.1 
7 Annick Lempereur BEL 348 8.7 10.7 10.5 10.4 9.7 9.2 8.6 9.3 8.2 9.0 94.3 442.3 
8 Martine Brimmeyer LUX 348 8.1 9.3 8.7 6.7 9.8 9.9 10.7 9.5 10.0 7.9 90.6 438.6 
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 Air Pistol - Junior Ladies 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 Total 
1 Cécile Lepezel LOR 89 83 92 83 347 
2 Sophie Puziak LOR 86 86 92 80 344 
3 Nicole Wagner SAR 90 92 79 82 343 
4 Rachel Gravell WAL 84 87 81 89 341 
5 Judith Woll SAR 85 80 80 83 328 
6 Susanne Brachmann SAR 78 80 72 85 315 
7 Danielle Jones WAL 92 91 0 0 183 
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Rapid Fire Air Pistol – Senior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total 
1 Edmund Schneider SAR 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 39 
2 Armand Nicolas LOR 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 36 
3 Steve Pengelly WAL 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 35 
4 Kamil Zielinski SAR 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 31 
5 Carmelo Fazio SAR 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 31 
6 Ian Harris WAL 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 31 
7 Alan Green WAL 5 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 27 

 
Rapid Fire Air Pistol – Junior Men 

 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total 
1 Rouven Ehre SAR 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 31 
2 Alexander Schimmelpfennig SAR 2 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 29 
3 Maxime Ferron LOR 3 4 4 2 5 4 3 4 29 

 
Rapid Fire Air Pistol – Junior Ladies 

 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Susanne Brachmann SAR 4 3 4 4 4 4 23 
2 Nicole Wagner SAR 5 3 4 3 4 3 22 
3 Cécile Lepezel LOR 2 4 4 3 3 3 19 
4 Danielle Jones WAL 4 3 3 3 3 3 19 
5 Sophie Puziak LOR 2 3 2 2 4 3 16 
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Standard Air Pistol – Senior Men 
 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total 
1 Ian Harris WAL 44 41 43 45 45 44 44 43 349 
2 Armand Nicolas LOR 43 44 43 38 47 44 38 45 342 
3 Alan Green WAL 43 38 46 43 39 47 43 42 341 
4 Kamil Zielinski SAR 43 48 39 45 43 41 42 40 341 
5 Steve Pengelly WAL 36 42 46 43 41 42 43 46 339 
6 Edmund Schneider SAR 39 43 42 47 40 38 41 44 334 
7 Carmelo Fazio SAR 36 29 39 42 42 33 43 31 295 

 
Standard Air Pistol – Junior Men 

 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total 
1 Maxime Ferron LOR 43 41 33 40 40 46 36 46 325 
2 Rouven Ehre SAR 40 41 40 30 35 39 37 36 298 
3 Alexander Schimmelpfennig SAR 36 40 37 39 37 34 31 41 295 

 
Standard Air Pistol – Junior Ladies 

 Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Sophie Puziak LOR 38 41 41 44 43 46 253 
2 Danielle Jones WAL 41 41 39 44 44 42 251 
3 Susanne Brachmann SAR 41 38 45 42 45 40 251 
4 Cécile Lepezel LOR 41 37 37 37 34 41 227 
5 Nicole Wagner SAR 27 35 31 35 38 43 209 

 



 

   
 

 

6 Nations 2006 
 

Hosts:  Luxembourg 
 

Venue: Volmerange 
 

Date: 23. bis 25 June 2006 


